Council Member’s Names and Emails:


· Mayor - Rex Richardson
· mayor@longbeach.gov,
· District 1 - Mary Zendejas & Chief of Staff Lynn Ward
· district1@longbeach.gov, Lynn.Ward@longbeach.gov
· District 2 - Cindy Allen & Chief of Staff Rahul Sen
· district2@longbeach.gov, rahul.sen@longbeach.gov
· District 3 - Kristina Duggan
· district3@longbeach.gov
· District 4 - Daryl Supernaw & Chief of Staff Isabel Arvea
· district4@longbeach.gov, Isabel.Arvea@longbeach.gov
· District 5 - Megan Kerr 
· district5@longbeach.gov, 
· District 6 - Suely Saro & Chief of Staff Chork Nim
· district6@longbeach.gov, chork.nim@longbeach.gov
· District 7 - Roberto Uranga & Chief of Staff Sean Bernhoft
· district7@longbeach.gov, Sean.Bernhoft@longbeach.gov
· District 8 - Al Austin & Chief of Staff Bryan Martinez
· district8@longbeach.gov, Bryan.Martinez@longbeach.gov
· District 9 - Joni Ricks-Oddie & Chief of Staff Anjelica Vargas
· district9@longbeach.gov, Anjelica.vargas@Longbeach.gov



If you have any questions about emails or template please email Julissa Salas at Secretarytreasurer1930@gmail.com and she will respond within 24 hours.
